

IN THE MICHIGAN COURT OF APPEALS

ORDER

Re: **Erica Cottingham v Marvelous Pizza**

Docket No. **284722**

L.C. No. **07-000285**

Christopher M. Murray, Chief Judge Pro Tem, acting under MCR 7.203(F)(1) and 7.216(A)(10), orders:

The claim of appeal filed April 4, 2008, is DISMISSED for lack of jurisdiction because the February 6, 2008, order from the Worker's Compensation Appellate Commission is not appealable as a matter of right. See MCL 418.861(a) and MCR 7.203(B)(3).



A true copy entered and certified by Sandra Schultz Mengel, Chief Clerk, on

APR 23 2008

Date

Sandra Schultz Mengel
Chief Clerk